



EU

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: KLEINE BRETONSE GALETTE

Product code: 3400066

Country of origin : France

Product description: Bretonse botergalette
Gallettes Bretonne pur beurre
Bretonischer Butterkeks

Ingredient declaration:

Ingrediënten: Tarwebloem, suiker, boter (**melk**) 20%, scharreleieren 3%, zout, magere **melk**poeder, rijsmiddelen (natriumwaterstofcarbonaat, dinatriumdifosfaat).

Ingrédients: Farine de **blé**, sucre, beurre (**lait**) 20%, **œufs** frais de poules élevées au sol 3%, sel, poudre de **lait** écrémé, poudres à lever (carbonate acide de sodium, diphosphate disodique).

Zutaten: **Weizen**mehl, Zucker, Butter (**Milch**) 20%, **Eier**** 3%, Salz, Mager**milch**pulver, Backtriebmittel (Natriumhydrogencarbonat, Dinatriumdiphosphat). (**aus Bodenhaltung)

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, sugar, butter (**milk**) 20%, barn **eggs** 3%, salt, skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate, disodium diphosphate).

Kan sporen bevatten van:

Peut contenir des traces de:

Kan spuren enthalten von:

May contain traces of:

Nutritional declaration:

	== Per 100 g ==		===== Per portion =====	
		7 g		% *
Energie/Énergie/Energy	2046	kJ	143	kJ
Vetten/Matières grasses/Fett/Fat	488	kcal	34	kcal 2
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturates	21	g	1.5	g 2
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrate	14	g	1.0	g 5
waarvan suikers/dont sucres/davon Zucker/of which sugars	67	g	4.7	g 2
Vezels/Fibres alimentaires/Ballaststoffe/Fibre	25	g	1.8	g 2
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweiß/Protein	1.5	g	0.1	g
Zout/Sel/Salz/Salt	7.0	g	0.5	g 1
	0.74	g	0.05	g 1

* = Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) /

Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) /

Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) /

Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

1 portion: 1 piece

5/08/2021



EU

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Detailed nutritional values per 100 g:

energy (kJ)	2046	kJ	cholesterol	70	mg
energy (kcal)	488	kcal	trans fat	0.8	g
protein	7.0	g	fibre	1.5	g
carbohydrate	67.3	g	salt	0.74	g
sugars	25.3	g	sodium	295	mg
starch	42.0	g	calcium	30	mg
fat	20.8	g	magnesium	15	mg
saturated fat	13.6	g	phosphor	80	mg
mono-unsaturated fat	5.5	g	iron	0.5	mg
poly-unsaturated fat	1.2	g	moisture	1.5	g

Legal allergens:

egg	+	sulphites	-
gluten	+	celery	-
fish	-	lupin	-
crustaceans	-	mustard	-
nuts	-	soya	-
peanuts	-	milk	+
sesame	-	molluscs	-

+ = present - = absent ? = may be present via crosscontamination

Shelf-life of the product:

30 weeks

Packaging:

Type of packaging: Flowpack

Materials: Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

Storage conditions:

Ambient temperature

Microbiological standards:

Bacteriological parameter	Target	Tolerance	At expiry date
Total plate count	Max. 100/g	Max. 1,000/g	Max. 1,000/g
E. coli	Max. 3/g	Max. 3/g	Max. 3/g
Coliforms	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g
Enterobacteriaceae	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g
Osmophilic yeasts	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g
Xerophile moulds	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g
Coagulase positive staphylococci	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g
Salmonella	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g
Bacillus cereus	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g

Product in accordance with all current EU-legislations

5/08/2021